3418

Former Name

Peter Baker Transport Limited

Shrimpton Transport Limited

Employment Training Services Limited

A. H. & H. M. Gilmore (Auto Spares) Limited
Mac Chap No. 22 Limited

Myna Holdings Limited

Tauranga Bikes & Bits Company Limited
Altherm (B.O.P.) Limited

Acceptance & Loans Limited

M. A. PAUL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name

Petbak Holdings Limited

J. M. & C. M. Shrimpton Limited
d. N. Corlett & Associates Limited
H. M. & S. R. Gilmore Limited
Hillcrest Mobil Mart Limited

New Zealand Tefl College Limited
DBJ Haulage Limited

Thermal Consultants Limited

Best Milk (NZ) Limited

Company
No.

HN. 199265
HN. 194217
HN. 374795
HN. 358544
HN. 479254
HN. 459070
HN. 201108
HN. 198787
HN. 188674

No. 163

Date of
Change

16/8/90
22/8/90

6/8/90
22/8/90
23/8/90
24/8/90
24/8/90
23/8/90
23/8/90

cc10238

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill:

Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
South Pacific Tour Coaches (South Island) South Pacific Tour Coaches (N.Z.) Limited IN. 155343 6/9/90
Limited
Victoria Buildings Limited Commercial & General Insurance Brokers IN. 288723 5/9/90
Limited
Tiwai Suppliers Limited McKenzie Company Limited IN. 472036 11/9/90
Dunbarton Investments Limited Baldwin & Cowan Limited IN. 453707 10/9/90
Lakes Real Estate Limited Locations Realty Limited IN. 313229 13/9/90
H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.
cc10352
Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson:
Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
Heaphy Guides Limited Pomeroy Contracting Limited NN. 307742 7/9/90
Florida Keys Limited Dacombe Holdings Limited NN. 453725 5/9/90

A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc10351

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Blenheim:

Former Name
Sowmans Holdings Limited
Ngaionui Holdings Limited
R.I. Aubrey Limited

New Name

AW. & A.Z. Soper Limited
Killgram Holdings Limited
Blenheim Food Products Limited

L. J. MEEHAN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

BN. 303892
BN. 118809
BN. 119690

Date of
Change

23/8/90
26/6/90
26/1/90

cc10184

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Hokitika:

Former Name

D.K. & S.E. McLellan Limited
Westport Foundary Limited
Greymouth Appliance Court Limited

New Name

McManus Hotel Limited
M & G Broderick Properties Limited
B & J May Limited

M. K. O'BRIEN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

HK. 154122
HK. 258683
HK. 153831

Date of
Change

6/9/90
28/8/90
30/8/90

cc10185

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

Former Name

Northtown Supermarket Limited
Para Rubber Company Limited
Skellerup Flooring Limited
Marston No 4 Limited

Buckcorp Holdings No. 49 Limited

Company Administration Limited
Silvermine Investments Limited
Walker Marketing Limited
Stavefield Holdings No. 42 Limited
Stavefield Holdings No. 2 Limited
Stavefield Holdings No. 23 Limited
Stavefield Holdings No. 44 Limited
Premsey Holdings Limited

New Name

Moorhouse Food Warehouse Limited

Para Limited

Skellerup Flooring Holding Company Limited

Aymvest (New Zealand) Limited

Happily Acquainted Tertiary Students
Company Limited

Point Blank Advertising Limited

Petro Tec Services Limited

McKechnie Marketing Limited

Elmwood Hereford Limited

Papanui Holdings Limited

Lamond Hotel Properties Limited

Bauldrik Properties Limited

Coast to Coast Communications Limited

Company
No.

CH. 132048
CH. 120682
CH. 136231
CH. 473367
CH. 475082

CH. 365514
CH. 365332
CH. 140664
CH. 463239
CH. 412526
CH. 442015
CH. 463241
CH. 470650

Date of
Change

24/8/90
21/8/90
21/8/90
29/8/90
23/8/90

27/8/90
29/8/90
23/8/90
17/8/90
16/8/90
28/8/90
31/8/90
28/8/90



