Stavefield Holdings No. 2 Limited Stavefield Holdings No. 23 Limited Stavefield Holdings No. 44 Limited Premsey Holdings Limited

		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Peter Baker Transport Limited	Petbak Holdings Limited	HN. 199265	16/8/90
Shrimpton Transport Limited Employment Training Services Limited	J. M. & C. M. Shrimpton Limited	HN. 194217 HN. 374795	22/8/90
A. H. & H. M. Gilmore (Auto Spares) Limited	J. N. Corlett & Associates Limited H. M. & S. R. Gilmore Limited	HN. 358544	6/8/90 22/8/90
Mac Chap No. 22 Limited	Hillcrest Mobil Mart Limited	HN. 479254	23/8/90
Myna Holdings Limited	New Zealand Tefl College Limited	HN. 459070	24/8/90
Tauranga Bikes & Bits Company Limited Altherm (B.O.P.) Limited	DBJ Haulage Limited Thermal Consultants Limited	HN. 201108 HN. 198787	24/8/90 23/8/90
Acceptance & Loans Limited	Best Milk (NZ) Limited	HN. 188674	23/8/90
M. A. PAUL, Assistant Registrar of Companies	, ,		cc10238
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of C	ompanies at Inver	
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
South Pacific Tour Coaches (South Island) Limited	South Pacific Tour Coaches (N.Z.) Limited	IN. 155343	6/9/90
Victoria Buildings Limited	Commercial & General Insurance Brokers Limited	IN. 288723	5/9/90
Tiwai Suppliers Limited	McKenzie Company Limited	IN. 472036	11/9/90
Dunbarton Investments Limited Lakes Real Estate Limited	Baldwin & Cowan Limited Locations Realty Limited	IN. 453707 IN. 313229	10/9/90 13/9/90
H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Companie	-	114. 313223	13/ 5/ 50
cc1035.			
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of C	ompanies at Nelso	n:
r N	N/ N/	Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Heaphy Guides Limited Florida Keys Limited	Pomeroy Contracting Limited Dacombe Holdings Limited	NN. 307742 NN. 453725	7/9/90 5/9/90
A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			10051
			cc10351
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of Co		
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Sowmans Holdings Limited	A.W. & A.Z. Soper Limited	BN. 303892	23/8/90
Ngaionui Holdings Limited	Killgram Holdings Limited	BN. 118809	26/6/90
R.I. Aubrey Limited	Blenheim Food Products Limited	BN. 119690	26/1/90
L. J. MEEHAN, Assistant Registrar of Compan	ies.		cc10184
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of C	ompanies at Hokit	ika:
.		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
D.K. & S.E. McLellan Limited	McManus Hotel Limited M & G Broderick Properties Limited	HK. 154122	6/9/90 28/8/90
Westport Foundary Limited Greymouth Appliance Court Limited	B & J May Limited	HK. 258683 HK. 153831	30/8/90
M. K. O'BRIEN, Assistant Registrar of Compar			cc10185
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of C	ompanies at Chris	
The second secon	J	Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Northtown Supermarket Limited	Moorhouse Food Warehouse Limited	CH. 132048	24/8/90
Para Rubber Company Limited	Para Limited	CH. 120682	21/8/90
Skellerup Flooring Limited Marston No 4 Limited	Skellerup Flooring Holding Company Limited Aymvest (New Zealand) Limited	CH. 136231 CH. 473367	21/8/90 29/8/90
Buckcorp Holdings No. 49 Limited	Happily Acquainted Tertiary Students	CH. 475082	23/8/90
Commence Administration In the I	Company Limited	CH 265514	07/0/00
Company Administration Limited Silvermine Investments Limited	Point Blank Advertising Limited Petro Tec Services Limited	CH. 365514 CH. 365332	27/8/90 29/8/90
Walker Marketing Limited	McKechnie Marketing Limited	CH. 140664	23/8/90
Stavefield Holdings No. 42 Limited	Elmwood Hereford Limited	CH. 463239	17/8/90
Stavefield Holdings No. 2 Limited	Papanui Holdings Limited	CH. 412526	16/8/90

Papanui Holdings Limited

Bauldrik Properties Limited

Lamond Hotel Properties Limited

Coast to Coast Communications Limited

CH. 412526

CH. 442015

CH. 463241 CH. 470650 16/8/90

28/8/90

31/8/90

28/8/90